Crail-Johnson

Approved Grants 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

Organization

A Window Between Worlds
A Window Between Worlds
The Achievable Foundation

Alaska Academic Decathlon

Alliance for College-Ready Public Schools
Alzheimer's Los Angeles

American Cancer Society

American Red Cross

Angel City Pit Bulls

Angels Gate Cultural Center

Assistance League of San Pedro-South Bay
Aurelia Foundation

Beacon House Association of San Pedro

Big Up Kidz

Boalt Hall Fund

Boys & Girls Clubs of Carson

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles Harbor
Boys & Girls Clubs of the South Bay

Cabrillo Avenue Elementary School (LAUSD)
California Rural Legal Assistance

CARE

CASA of Los Angeles

The Center for Nonviolent Education and Parenting

Children Today

Children's Dental Foundation
Children's Hospital Los Angeles
Coalition for Engaged Education
DAP Health

DAP Health

Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra

Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra

Project Title

Children's Window Program

General support

The Achievable Community Health Clinic
Pediatrics

General support

Alliance Baxter Tech for STEM/Literacy
General support

General support

General support

General support

Model Arts School Education Program
Frances J. Johnson Dental Center
General Support

Counseling and Parenting Skills Project
General Operating support

Boalt Hall Fund

AIM Initiative

College Bound

Club College

Project PLUS

General support

General support

Early Childhood Initiative

Whole School Initiative

General Operating and Capital campaign
Early Intervention Program

General support

General Operating support

General support

General support of David Brinkman's
participation in Desert AIDS Walk.
General support of the Wounded Warrior
project.

General support

Grant Amount
$15,000.00
$250.00
$10,000.00

$200.00
$10,000.00
$100.00
$100.00
$350.00
$100.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$50.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$20,000.00
$30,000.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$100.00
$250.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$30,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$150.00

$5,000.00

$250.00



Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra
Doctors without Borders

Elevate Your G.A.M.E.

Encore

EXP

Food Finders, Inc.

FosterAll

FRIENDS of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium
Grand Vision Foundation

Grand Vision Foundation

Grand Vision Foundation

Grand Vision Foundation

Guide Dogs for the Blind, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles
Harbor Community Health Centers
Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc.

Helen Keller International, Inc.

High Sierra Tri Club

House of Hope Foundation, Inc
Jewish Family & Children's Service - Long
Beach/West Orange County

Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles

KCRW

Kidsave International

Kopy Kat Sanctuary

LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment
Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc.
Long Beach Bar Foundation

Long Beach Museum of Art

Los Angeles Conservancy

Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for
Justice

Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center, Inc.

Los Angeles Maritime Institute

Los Angeles Team Mentoring

Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD)
Marymount California University

My Friend's Place

My Friend's Place

Carolyn Escoto - Sierra Cycling Challenge
General support

General support

Mentoring Program

General support

General Operating support
General Operating support

San Fernando Valley Pilot Project
Youth Marine Science & STEAM programs
Meet the Music program
General Operating support
General Operating support
General Operating support
General support

General support

Pediatric Clinic

General Operating support
ChildSight LA program

Swim Cap sponsor

Talent Show

JFCS Domestic Violence Program

$50.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
$100.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00

SOVA Community Food & Resource Program $250.00

General support

General support

Spaghetti Dinner

General Operating support

General support

General Operating support

KidsVisions Education Program

General support

Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program

General support

General support - Matching challenge from
Alta Sea

General Operating support

Heroes In Action - Matching contribution
Klaus Center for the Arts

Health and Well-Being Program

General support

$500.00
$150.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$150.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$100.00

$250.00
$5,000.00

$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$500.00



National Trust for Historic Preservation
Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship
Occidental College

Operation Jump Start

Pacific Battleship Center

Pacific Battleship Center

Peer Health Exchange, Inc.

Planned Parenthood Los Angeles
Port of Los Angeles High School
Puppy Jake Foundation

Race for the Rescues

Rainbow Services, Ltd.
Rainbow Services, Ltd.

Rainbow Services, Ltd.
Rainbow Services, Ltd.

Reading is Fundamental of Southern California, Inc.

Reading Partners Los Angeles
Richstone Center, Inc.
Richstone Center, Inc.
Salvation Army

San Pedro City Ballet
Sanctuary of Hope

School on Wheels, Inc.
Second Chance Dog Rescue
Shakespeare by the Sea
Shoes that Fit

SMS Research Foundation

South Bay Children's Health Center Association, Inc.

South Bay Vocational Center
South Coast Interfaith Council
Southern California Public Radio
Southwest Indian Relief Council
Spark Los Angeles

St. James Inn

Street Poets Inc.

General support

LA Schools Entrepreneurship Initiative
Annual Fund and Men's Basketball
General Operating support

Purchase a helicopter

Purchase a helicopter

General Operating support for Los Angeles

programs
General support

POLAHS Special Education Program
General support

To support Tina Wubben's (and Billie's)
participation in Race for the Rescues
General Operating support

Domestic Violence Awareness Month
Campaign (October)

General support

Annenberg Alchemy+ Capacity Building
grant

Motivational Reading Program

Los Angeles Programs

General support

General support

General support

Danckd Steps program

General Operating support
General Operating support
General support

General support

General Operating support
General support

Oral Care for Under-served South Bay
Children & Adolescents
General support

General support

General support

General support

Spark LA Youth Apprenticeships

To support the contributions of Daniel Case

to the Inn
Street Poets Enrichment Program

$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$300.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00

$350.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$50.00

$20,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$150.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
$15,000.00

$200.00
$100.00
$750.00
$50.00
$10,000.00
$200.00

$10,000.00



Strive Foundation

Student Leader Arts Mentorship (SLAM!)
Su Casa - Ending Domestic Violence
Team Prime Time, Inc.

The 103 Saints Korean Catholic Center
The Cal Fund

Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.
Torrance Education Foundation

UC Berkeley Foundation- Graduate School of
Education

UCSB Foundation

UNICEF USA

Union Rescue Mission

United Mitochondrial Disease Foundation
United States Academic Decathlon Association
United Through Reading

University Muslim Medical Association, Inc.
Urban Compass

USA for UNHCR

Verbum Dei High School

Volunteer Center- South Bay/Harbor/Long Beach
We Are The Next

Westside Family Health Center

Ruby Winzler Children's Center

Women's Center of Los Angeles
The Young Storytellers Foundation

General Operating support
SLAM! at UCLA Music Program
General Operating support
Portable STEM Lab

General support

General support

General Operating support
General support

General support

Graduate School of Education

Annual Fund, in honor of Kathleen Panovich
Peterson

General support

General support

General support

General support

General support

Healthy Moms and Babies

General Operating support

General support

Math and Science Enrichment Initiative
Food for Kids

General support

Mobile Creating Awareness N' Teens (M-
CanTeen)

General support In memory of Beverly
Winzler Peterson

Girls to Grads

General support

$25,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$200.00
$20,000.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00

$250.00

$250.00
$50.00
$100.00
$500.00
$100.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$250.00
$20,000.00

$250.00

$5,000.00
$100.00

Total Approved Grants $900,700.00
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