

Approved Grants 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

Organization	Project Title	Grant Amount
A Window Between Worlds	Children's Window Program	\$15,000.00
A Window Between Worlds	General support	\$250.00
The Achievable Foundation	The Achievable Community Health Clinic	\$10,000.00
	Pediatrics	
Alaska Academic Decathlon	General support	\$200.00
Alliance for College-Ready Public Schools	Alliance Baxter Tech for STEM/Literacy	\$10,000.00
Alzheimer's Los Angeles	General support	\$100.00
American Cancer Society	General support	\$100.00
American Red Cross	General support	\$350.00
Angel City Pit Bulls	General support	\$100.00
Angels Gate Cultural Center	Model Arts School Education Program	\$15,000.00
Assistance League of San Pedro-South Bay	Frances J. Johnson Dental Center	\$15,000.00
Aurelia Foundation	General Support	\$50.00
Beacon House Association of San Pedro	Counseling and Parenting Skills Project	\$15,000.00
Big Up Kidz	General Operating support	\$10,000.00
Boalt Hall Fund	Boalt Hall Fund	\$500.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Carson	AIM Initiative	\$20,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Los Angeles Harbor	College Bound	\$30,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of the South Bay	Club College	\$20,000.00
Cabrillo Avenue Elementary School (LAUSD)	Project PLUS	\$25,000.00
California Rural Legal Assistance	General support	\$100.00
CARE	General support	\$250.00
CASA of Los Angeles	Early Childhood Initiative	\$10,000.00
The Center for Nonviolent Education and Parenting	Whole School Initiative	\$10,000.00
Children Today	General Operating and Capital campaign	\$30,000.00
Children's Dental Foundation	Early Intervention Program	\$20,000.00
Children's Hospital Los Angeles	General support	\$1,000.00
Coalition for Engaged Education	General Operating support	\$10,000.00
DAP Health	General support	\$500.00
DAP Health	General support of David Brinkman's	\$150.00
	participation in Desert AIDS Walk.	
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	General support of the Wounded Warrior	\$5,000.00
	project.	
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	General support	\$250.00

Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	Carolyn Escoto - Sierra Cycling Challenge	\$50.00
Disabled Sports Eastern Sierra	General support	\$1,500.00
Doctors without Borders	General support	\$1,000.00
Elevate Your G.A.M.E.	Mentoring Program	\$10,000.00
Encore	General support	\$1,000.00
EXP	General Operating support	\$10,000.00
Food Finders, Inc.	General Operating support	\$10,000.00
FosterAll	San Fernando Valley Pilot Project	\$20,000.00
FRIENDS of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium	Youth Marine Science & STEAM programs	\$10,000.00
Grand Vision Foundation	Meet the Music program	\$25,000.00
Grand Vision Foundation	General Operating support	\$30,000.00
Grand Vision Foundation	General Operating support	\$5,000.00
Grand Vision Foundation	General Operating support	\$5,000.00
Guide Dogs for the Blind, Inc.	General support	\$250.00
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles	General support	\$100.00
Harbor Community Health Centers	Pediatric Clinic	\$25,000.00
Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc.	General Operating support	\$20,000.00
Helen Keller International, Inc.	ChildSight LA program	\$5,000.00
High Sierra Tri Club	Swim Cap sponsor	\$1,000.00
House of Hope Foundation, Inc	Talent Show	\$2,000.00
Jewish Family & Children's Service - Long	JFCS Domestic Violence Program	\$10,000.00
Beach/West Orange County		
	SOVA Community Food & Resource Program \$250.00	
Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles	SOVA Community Food & Resource Program	\$250.00
Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles KCRW		\$250.00
•	General support	
KCRW		\$500.00
KCRW Kidsave International	General support General support	\$500.00 \$150.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc.	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$100.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center, Inc.	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program General support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$100.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center, Inc.	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program General support General support General support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$100.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center, Inc. Los Angeles Maritime Institute	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program General support General support General support Alta Sea	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$5000.00 \$2,500.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$5,000.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center, Inc. Los Angeles Maritime Institute Los Angeles Team Mentoring	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program General support General support General support General support General support General support Operating support	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$100.00 \$5,000.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center, Inc. Los Angeles Maritime Institute Los Angeles Team Mentoring Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD)	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program General support General support General support General support General support Heroes In Action - Matching contribution	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$100.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000.00
KCRW Kidsave International Kopy Kat Sanctuary LA Partnership for Early Childhood Investment Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc. Long Beach Bar Foundation Long Beach Museum of Art Los Angeles Conservancy Los Angeles County Bar Association - Counsel for Justice Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center, Inc. Los Angeles Maritime Institute Los Angeles Team Mentoring Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) Marymount California University	General support General support Spaghetti Dinner General Operating support General Support General Operating support KidsVisions Education Program General support Domestic Violence Legagl Services Program General support General support General support General support Heroes In Action - Matching contribution Klaus Center for the Arts	\$500.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$100.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00

National Trust for Historic Preservation Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship Occidental College Operation Jump Start Pacific Battleship Center Pacific Battleship Center Peer Health Exchange, Inc.	General support LA Schools Entrepreneurship Initiative Annual Fund and Men's Basketball General Operating support Purchase a helicopter Purchase a helicopter General Operating support for Los Angeles programs	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$300.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
Planned Parenthood Los Angeles	General support	\$350.00
Port of Los Angeles High School	POLAHS Special Education Program	\$10,000.00
Puppy Jake Foundation	General support	\$1,000.00
Race for the Rescues	To support Tina Wubben's (and Billie's) participation in Race for the Rescues	\$50.00
Rainbow Services, Ltd.	General Operating support	\$20,000.00
Rainbow Services, Ltd.	Domestic Violence Awareness Month Campaign (October)	\$500.00
Rainbow Services, Ltd.	General support	\$2,000.00
Rainbow Services, Ltd.	Annenberg Alchemy+ Capacity Building	\$10,000.00
	grant	
Reading is Fundamental of Southern California, Inc.	Motivational Reading Program	\$10,000.00
Reading Partners Los Angeles	Los Angeles Programs	\$10,000.00
Richstone Center, Inc.	General support	\$5,000.00
Richstone Center, Inc.	General support	\$10,000.00
Salvation Army	General support	\$150.00
San Pedro City Ballet	DancEd Steps program	\$5,000.00
Sanctuary of Hope	General Operating support	\$10,000.00
School on Wheels, Inc.	General Operating support	\$25,000.00
Second Chance Dog Rescue	General support	\$250.00
Shakespeare by the Sea	General support	\$250.00
Shoes that Fit	General Operating support	\$5,000.00
SMS Research Foundation	General support	\$250.00
South Bay Children's Health Center Association, Inc.	Oral Care for Under-served South Bay Children & Adolescents	\$15,000.00
South Bay Vocational Center	General support	\$200.00
South Coast Interfaith Council	General support	\$100.00
Southern California Public Radio	General support	\$750.00
Southwest Indian Relief Council	General support	\$50.00
Spark Los Angeles	Spark LA Youth Apprenticeships	\$10,000.00
St. James Inn	To support the contributions of Daniel Case to the Inn	\$200.00
Street Poets Inc.	Street Poets Enrichment Program	\$10,000.00

Strive Foundation	General Operating support	\$25,000.00
Student Leader Arts Mentorship (SLAM!)	SLAM! at UCLA Music Program	\$7,500.00
Su Casa - Ending Domestic Violence	General Operating support	\$10,000.00
Team Prime Time, Inc.	Portable STEM Lab	\$10,000.00
The 103 Saints Korean Catholic Center	General support	\$500.00
The Cal Fund	General support	\$200.00
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.	General Operating support	\$20,000.00
Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.	General support	\$100.00
Torrance Education Foundation	General support	\$150.00
UC Berkeley Foundation- Graduate School of	Graduate School of Education	\$100.00
Education		
UCSB Foundation	Annual Fund, in honor of Kathleen Panovich	\$250.00
	Peterson	
UNICEF USA	General support	\$250.00
Union Rescue Mission	General support	\$50.00
United Mitochondrial Disease Foundation	General support	\$100.00
United States Academic Decathlon Association	General support	\$500.00
United Through Reading	General support	\$100.00
University Muslim Medical Association, Inc.	Healthy Moms and Babies	\$20,000.00
Urban Compass	General Operating support	\$15,000.00
USA for UNHCR	General support	\$100.00
Verbum Dei High School	Math and Science Enrichment Initiative	\$10,000.00
Volunteer Center- South Bay/Harbor/Long Beach	Food for Kids	\$10,000.00
We Are The Next	General support	\$250.00
Westside Family Health Center	Mobile Creating Awareness N' Teens (M-	\$20,000.00
	CanTeen)	
Ruby Winzler Children's Center	General support In memory of Beverly	\$250.00
	Winzler Peterson	
Women's Center of Los Angeles	Girls to Grads	\$5,000.00
The Young Storytellers Foundation	General support	\$100.00

Total Approved Grants \$900,700.00